
SHARED MICROMOBILITY PROGRAM  
RCS 63-2213  

PRESUBMITTAL MEETING 
September 15, 2022, 11:00 AM – WebEx 

Phoenix City Hall, 200 W. Washington Street, Phoenix, AZ 
 
 

Interested Parties in Attendance Firm Name  Email 
Damien Villa, Senior Operations Manager Spin damien.villa@spin.pm 

Phuong Bui, Head of Gov’t Partnerships 
 

Spin phuong.bui@spin.pm 

Erica Rothman, Senior Manager, Proposals 
 

Lime erica.rothman@li.me 
 

Sean Auyash, Gov’t Partnerships 
 

Bird Sean.auyash@bird.co 
 

Sydney Stephenson, Proposal Manager 
 

Veo sstephenson@veoride.com 
 

City Staff in Attendance   
Mark Glock, Deputy Director Street Transportation Department Design & 

Construction Management 
Solicitation Transparency Policy applies to city staff. Do not 
contact. Direct any questions to the assigned procurement 
officer. 

RoseMarie Horvath Legal Solicitation Transparency Policy Applies to City Staff. 
Laurie Smith, Deputy Director Street Transportation Management Services Solicitation Transparency Policy Applies to City Staff. 
Dana Garr, Procurement Manager, assigned 
procurement officer 

Street Transportation Goods & Services 
Procurement 

Dana.garr@phoenix.gov 
602-495-7945 

Karina Mattiessen Equal Opportunity Department Solicitation Transparency Policy Applies to City Staff. 
Marielle Brown Street Transportation Department Planning Solicitation Transparency Policy Applies to City Staff. 
Anthony Rios-Gurrola Street Transportation Department Planning Solicitation Transparency Policy Applies to City Staff. 
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